MOONTOWN LTD
SEALING SYSTEMS BROCHURE
CONTENTS
web: www.moontown.co.uk email: info@moontown.co.uk Tel: +44 (0)115 9632718 Fax: +44 (0)115 968 1890
MOONTOWN LTD
RADIAL SEALS
For Reciprocating Motion, series M20 is suitable for rod and piston applications. The M20

B DIA - +0.0 / -T2
H
ORDER EXAMPLE
M09 3 0 - 01250 - 04 03
PART No
CROSS SECTION
HARDWARE INDICATOR 0 = AXIAL
1 = RADIAL SHAFT SEAL
2 = RADIAL PISTON SEAL
HARDWARE DIAMETER (125.0 mm)
SEAL JACKET MATERIAL
SPRING MATERIAL
3 1 - 01250 - 04 02RADIAL SEAL
AXIAL SEAL
M02
ROD OR SHAFT SEAL WITH FLANGE.
Cross H T1 L L1 L2 C F J K E
Section +0.3/-0 +0.3/-0 +0.3/-0 +/-0.15 +/-0.05 +/-0.15 NOM
1 1.42 / 1.47 0.05 2.4 3.8 5.3 3.4 0.40 0.8 3.5 0.10
2 2.26 / 2.31 0.05 3.6 4.6 6.2 4.3 0.58 0.9 4.5 0.13
3 3.07 / 3.12 0.05 4.8 6.0 7.7 5.5 0.70 1.3 6.0 0.15
4 4.72 / 4.78 0.06 7.1 8.5 10.8 8.5 0.80 1.8 7.5 0.18
5 6.05 / 6.12 0.07 9.5 12.1 14.7 11.5 1.20 2.3 8.5 0.20
6 9.35 / 9.40 0.08 13.5 15.0 18.0 15.5 1.60 3.3 10.0 0.24
Cross H T2 L3
Section MIN
1 1.42 / 1.47 0.13 2.4
2 2.26 / 2.31 0.13 3.6
3 3.07 / 3.12 0.15 4.8
4 4.72 /4.78 0.15 7.1
5 6.05 / 6.12 0.20 9.5
6 9.35 / 9.40 0.25 13.5
RADIAL SEAL: HARDWARE DESIGN
U SPRING
Radial seal for dynamic applications. For rod and piston seals with low to
medium pressure and/or speed. This spring has a low load and high deflection
which provides low friction sealing and compensates for minor eccentricity or
misalignment.
TYPE M20: Standard Profile
TYPE M21: As M20 but with extended heel for high pressures.
RADIAL SEALS
RADIAL FLANGE SEALS
TYPE M22
TYPE M24
TYPE M26
AXIAL SEALS
TYPE M28
TYPE M20 TYPE M21
8web: www.moontown.co.uk email: info@moontown.co.uk Tel: +44 (0)115 9632718 Fax: +44 (0)115 968 1890
MOONTOWN LTD
As Type M20 but for reciprocating motion.
Scraper on inside diameter.
TYPE M22: Standard Profile
TYPE M23: As M22 but with extended heel for high pressures.
As Type M20 but for reciprocating motion only.
Scraper on outside diameter.
TYPE M24: Standard Profile
TYPE M25: As M24 but with extended heel for high pressures.
Due to the clamping of the flange, the seal will be prevented from turning with
the shaft - this can occur with standard designs due to thermal expansion and
other effects with dynamic applications.
TYPE M26: As type M20. Standard Profile / Flanged
TYPE M27: As M22 but for reciprocating movements only.
Flanged / Scraper on inside diameter.
TYPE M28: Axial seal for static or dynamic applications
as in type M20, inside face seal.
TYPE M29: Axial seal for static or dynamic applications
as in type M20, outside face seal.
TYPE M23
TYPE M25
TYPE M27
TYPE M29
U SPRING

B DIA - +0.0 / -T2
H
ORDER EXAMPLE
M28 3 0 - 01250 - 04 01
PART No
CROSS SECTION
HARDWARE INDICATOR 0 = AXIAL
1 = RADIAL SHAFT SEAL
2 = RADIAL PISTON SEAL
HARDWARE DIAMETER (125.0mm)
SEAL JACKET MATERIAL
SPRING MATERIAL
3 1 - 01250 - 04 03RADIAL SEAL
AXIAL SEAL
M20Cross H T2 L3
Section MIN
1 1.42 / 1.47 0.13 2.4
2 2.26 / 2.31 0.13 3.6
3 3.07 / 3.12 0.15 4.8
4 4.72 /4.78 0.15 7.1
5 6.05 / 6.12 0.20 9.5
6 9.35 / 9.40 0.25 13.5
RADIAL SEAL: HARDWARE DESIGN
M50 M51 M52 M53 M55
U FINGER SPRING
10web: www.moontown.co.uk email: info@moontown.co.uk Tel: +44 (0)115 9632718 Fax: +44 (0)115 968 1890
MOONTOWN LTD
The Axial Face Seals - Type M30 and M31 employ a heavy duty, high load spring, recommended for extreme sealing conditions, static and dynamic.
These are ideal for marine loading arm swivels and similar applications where high torque and clamping forces are available. Recommended for
cryogenic applications, Ultra High Vacuum and other thin gases.
TYPE M30 AND M31:
Back-up rings are used in combination with axial and radial seals when
the extrusion gap is too big for the required pressure and temperature.
O-rings made of PTFE are used in all applications in which the chemical
resistance of conventional elastomer O-rings is not adequate. PTFE O-
rings can only be used as static seals.
PTFE O-rings are manufactured by cutting and can be produced in all
sizes.
Back up rings for use with a seal will always have a special part no.
allocated by Moontown.
M55 - 55,5x3,53-01
PART No.
INSIDE DIAMETER
C / S
MATERIAL CODE
ORDER EXAMPLE
Cross H T L3
Section MIN
3 3.07 / 3.12 0.15 4.8
4 4.72 / 4.78 0.15 7.1
5 6.05 / 6.12 0.20 9.5
6 9.35 / 9.40 0.25 13.5
7 12.40 / 12.45 0.30 16.5
SOLID BACK-UP RINGS AND O-RINGS
M30 M31
L3
A DIA +T -0.0
L3
B DIA +0.0 -T
H
ROTARY SEALS
•Temperature range:
  -20°C to +250°C

As a guide, the O= Ring ID for type M71 should be equal to or up to less than 5% of the groove Ø B
L
ORDER EXAMPLE
STYLE.
DATUM SIZE
‘O’ RING MAT.
MATERIAL
HYDRAULIC SEALS
15web: www.moontown.co.uk email: info@moontown.co.uk Tel: +44 (0)115 9632718 Fax: +44 (0)115 968 1890
MOONTOWN LTD
Surface RoughnessAdvantages Operating Ranges
HEAVY DUTY
M72A
STANDARD
DUTY M72B
LIGHT DUTY
M72C
GROOVE DIA
D H9
GROOVE
WIDTH
L + 0.2
0 - 200 200 -400
RADIUS
R
O-RING
SERIES
C / S INSIDE
Ø = C+
DIAMETRAL CLEARANCE
EMAX (BAR)
O -RING
8 - 18.9
19 - 37.9
38 - 199.9
200 - 255.9
256 - 649.9
3 - 7.9
8 - 18.9
19 -37.9
38 - 199.9
200 - 255.9
256 - 649.9
650 - 999.9
8 - 18.9
19 - 37.9
38 - 199.9
200 - 255.9
256 - 649.9
650 - 888.9
C + 4.9
C + 7.3
C + 10.7
C + 15.1
C + 20.5
C + 24.0
C + 27.3
2.2
3.2
4.2
6.3
8.1
8.1
9.5
0.6 - 0.4
0.8 - 0.5
0.8 - 0.5
1.0 - 0.6
1.0 - 0.6
1.2 - 1.0
1.4 - 1.0
0.4 - 0.3
0.5 - 0.3

• GrooveØ: Ra<2.5µm
• Groove walls: Ra<4µm
ORDER EXAMPLE
STYLE.
DATUM SIZE
‘O’ RING MAT.
MATERIAL
As a guide, the O= Ring ID for type M73 should be equal to or up to less than 5% of the groove Ø B
HYDRAULIC SEAL
16web: www.moontown.co.uk email: info@moontown.co.uk Tel: +44 (0)115 9632718 Fax: +44 (0)115 968 1890
MOONTOWN LTD
M74 and M75 are double acting seals for
rotary rod and piston designs, rotary
distributors for example.
Surface RoughnessAdvantages Operating Ranges
TYPE ROD DIA
C f8
GROOVE
DIA D H9
GROOVE
WIDTH
L + 0.2 0 - 150 150 - 300
RADIUS
SERIES C/S
DIAMETRAL CLEARANCE
EMAX (BAR)
O -RING
M74A
M74B
M74C
M74D
M74E
M74F
8 - 18.9
19 - �37.9
38 - 199.9
200 - 255.9
256 - 649.9
650 - 999.9
C + 4.9
C + 7.5
C + 11.0
C + 15.5
C + 21.0
C + 28.0
2.2
3.2
4.2
6.3
8.1
9.5
0.4 - 0.25
0.6 - 0.40
0.6 - 0.40
0.8 - 0.55
0.8 - 0.55
1.2 - 0.85
0.25 - 0.15
0.40 - 0.20
0.40 - 0.20
0.55 - 0.30
0.55 - 0.30
0.85 - 0.50
0.3 - 0.5
0.5 - 0.8
0.8 - 1.2
1.2 - 1.5
1.5 - 2.0
2.0 - 3.0
000
100

7.00
L2 L2
ORDER EXAMPLE
STYLE.
DATUM SIZE
‘O’ RING MAT.
MATERIAL
WEAR RINGS
19web: www.moontown.co.uk email: info@moontown.co.uk Tel: +44 (0)115 9632718 Fax: +44 (0)115 968 1890
MOONTOWN LTD
Advantages
TAPE RING ROD Ø
C f8
GROOVE Ø
D + 0.08
GROOVE
WIDTH L + 0.2
DIAMETRAL
CLEARANCE
E MAX *
GROOVE Ø
B - 0.05
CYLINDER Ø
A H9
TAPE RING
M8003C /
M8004C /
M8006C /
M8008C /
M8009C /
M8010C /
M8015C /
M8020C /
M8025C /
M8030C /
M8040C /
M8050C /
M8103C
M8104C
M8106C
M8108C
M8109C
M8110C
M8115C
M8120C
M8125C
M8130C
M8140C
M8150C
8 - 20
15 -35
20 - 75
30 - 250
50 - 300
50 - 300
 120 - 900
� 200+
300+
300+
300+
300+
C + 3
C + 5
C + 5
C + 5
C + 5
C + 5
C + 5
C + 5
C + 5
C + 5
C + 5
C + 5

M80XXA - TAPE
M81XXA - RINGSR max 0.2
ORDER EXAMPLE
STYLE.           CUT
DATUM SIZE
*The extrusion gap applies only to the area around the wear ring and not the area around the seal
MATERIAL
WEAR RINGS
20web: www.moontown.co.uk email: info@moontown.co.uk Tel: +44 (0)115 9632718 Fax: +44 (0)115 968 1890
MOONTOWN LTD
TABLE A: TABLE B:
30º
S
L
H
X - CUT Y - CUT Z - CUT
Bearing capacities are given for speeds up to 1.5 m/s, Above this value,
consult Moontown. Moontown wear rings can be used in all hydraulic oil media.
PTFE materials have a low coefficient of friction but also low load characteristics.
They are therefore more suitable for low load applications.
Thermoplast materials have a higher friction coefficient but also high load
characteristics, and can be used in high pressure
Wear rings are made with different cuts:  x for reciprocating,  y for rotary and
z for reciprocating or rotary movements in contaminated systems to protect
the seal.
In extremely contaminated systems, consideration should be given to the use
of code 99 material positioned inboard of the seal with any other wear ring
material situated in the outboard position if required.
CUT STYLES
Dia A or
C mm
50
100
200
300
600
800
Z mm up to
120ºC
3.5
6.0
11.0
16.0
30.0
38.0
Z mm at
200 ºC
5.5
8.0
13.0
20.0�
37.0
48.0
CODE Composition Temp. / °C Material Load Application �Coeff.
No kp / mm2 Friction
05 PTFE / Carbon graphite -250 to +320 0.85 at 50°C Water / Air 0.10
0.65 at 85°C
07 PTFE / Bronze -150 to +290 1.60 at 50°C Hydraulic Oil 0.08
0.90 at 85°C
10 UHMW - PE -150 to +80 16.5 at 50°C Water 0�11
99 PTFE / polyester -150 to +145 340 at 50°C Water, Air 0.10
Hydraulic Oil
L = 3.142 (A - S) - Z for piston
CALCULATING WEAR RING LENGTHS AND GAPS
L =  Length
C = Rod ø
A = Bore ø
S = Wear Ring Thickness
Z = Gap between ends of installed
Wear ring (mm) ( see table A)
If:
Then:
L = 3.142 (C + S) - Z for Rod